
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Williston Coyotes  (2) at Century Patriots  (10)
West Region Tournament,  Thursday, February 20, 2020

Bismarck High and Bismarck Century
Bismarck, North Dakota 

Arena: VFW SPORTS CENTER Bismarck, ND  Time: 5:00PM - 
Official Scorer:    Attendance: 
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Century Patriots 
Troy Olson  Coaches

 Starters
31 Wyatt Stevahn    Sr  G
18 Cullen Curl    Jr  F
22 Connor Hanson    Sr  D
02 Carter Schoneberg    Sr  F
14 Austin Wald    Sr  F
37 Eli Reimer    Jr  F

Williston Coyotes 
Tyler Jundt

 Starters
01 Mason Haugenoe    So  G
11 Haden Bergstrom    Fr  F
15 Denver Sheets    Sr  D
03 Ashton Collings    So  F
12 Dale Kjorstad    Sr  D
10 Landon Thiessen    Fr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
01 Holden Ubl    Jr  G
03 Luke Gasper    Jr  F
04 Kieffer Long    Jr  D
05 Jadon Reimer    Jr  D
06 Logan Fridgen    Sr  D
07 Damon Dixon    Sr  F
08 Alex Samardzic    Jr  F
09 Colton Schulte    Jr  F
11 Quinn Rosten  Jr  F     
12 Thomas Odegaard    Sr  F
17 Alex Fosland    So  F
27 Dawson Shirley    Jr  F
34 Joe LaDuke    So  D
44 Joel Huber    Sr  D

02 Anthony Hickel    Fr  F
05 Jackson Ekblad    So  D
06 Gunner Alvarado    Jr  F
07 Colby Nehring    So  F
08 Riley Erickson    Fr  D
09 Brock Brannin    Sr  D
13 Karsen Hopper    Sr  F
14 Chase Brannin    So  F
16 Hunter Rossland    Jr  F
17 Carter Bakken    So  F
18 Sam Whitlock    So  D
20 Justin Heller    So  D
30 Leif Ekblad    Fr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

CP

WC

 Shots on Goal

CP

WC

12 12 4

5 5 2

 0

 0

 28

 12

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

CP

WC

 13 

 8 

 2 

 1 

 20 

 2 

 5 

 1 

 7 

 3 

 3 

 0 

 40 

 13 

 10 

 2 

 Penalties  Power Plays

CP

WC

 1 2:00 4 4:44  1  0  0 

 4 8:00 1 2:00  0  0  0 

CP- 31 Wyatt Stevahn  

CP- 01 Holden Ubl  

WC- 01 Mason Haugenoe  

WC- 30 Leif Ekblad  

1 17:00 8 7 2 1 3 3  13  11

2 25:00 13 11 11 7  24  18

26:00 9 8 7 4

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Kyle Stevens
(Lin) Nathan Medler
(Ref) Jason Salz
(Ref) Jeremy Melander

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  CP 04 Kieffer Long   2:07  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 2:04 CP ES 22 Connor Hanson 37 Eli Reimer
1 5:26 WC ES 10 Landon Thiessen 05 Jackson Ekblad 03 Ashton Collings

WC 12 Dale Kjorstad Tripping (2) 1 6:52
1 13:20 CP ES 14 Austin Wald

WC 18 Sam Whitlock Tripping (2) 2 1:23
2 2:07 CP PP 04 Kieffer Long 18 Cullen Curl 06 Logan Fridgen
2 4:40 CP ES 14 Austin Wald 02 Carter Schoneberg
2 5:01 CP ES 14 Austin Wald 02 Carter Schoneberg
2 7:18 CP ES 37 Eli Reimer 14 Austin Wald 02 Carter Schoneberg

WC 16 Hunter Rossland Holding (2) 2 11:21
2 11:21 CP ES 05 Jadon Reimer
2 12:05 WC ES 12 Dale Kjorstad 10 Landon Thiessen

WC 02 Anthony Hickel Tripping (2) 3 2:06
3 9:33 CP ES 08 Alex Samardzic 09 Colton Schulte

CP 06 Logan Fridgen Hooking (2) 3 10:40
3 13:58 CP ES 09 Colton Schulte 14 Austin Wald 08 Alex Samardzic
3 16:47 CP ES 27 Dawson Shirley 12 Thomas Odegaard

 End of Game


